

MAYOR Oscar Leeser

INTERIM CITY MANAGER Cary Westin

CITY COUNCIL District 1

District 1 Brian Kennedy District 2

Alexsandra Annello

District 3 Cassandra Hernandez Isabel Salcido

District 4

Joe Molinar

District 5

District 6 Art Fierro

Henry Rivera District 8 Chris Canales

District 7

NEWS RELEASE

08/18/2023

El Paso Police Department Hosts **Press Conference on Multiagency Violent Crime Suppression** Operations

El Paso, Texas— The El Paso Police Department (EPPD) is pleased to announce that it will host a press conference today, August 18, 2023, at 9 am. The event will occur in the large conference room at our headquarters, 911 N. Raynor St.

This press briefing discusses our ongoing efforts to suppress violent crime in our community through multiagency operations. By working together with other agencies, we can make significant strides in maintaining public safety and ensuring the well-being of our residents.

We invite all press members to join us as we share updates on these operations, discuss our strategies, and outline our plans for the future. We look forward to engaging with you and answering any questions you may have.

Thank you for your continued support in our mission to keep El Paso safe.

###



Media contact: Sgt. Robert Gomez **Public Affairs/Media Relations** (915) 212-0477